Rev. 0.4 9/14 Copyright © 2014 by Silicon Laboratories EZRadio-DK User’s Guide
EZRadio-DK User ’s Guide
EZRADIO Si4455 TWO-WAY AND Si4012/Si4355
ONE-WAY LINK DEVELOPMENT KIT USER’S GUIDE
1. Kits Overview
This user's guide describes the development kits of the Silicon Labs' EZRadio® product family. Each kit contains
two RF nodes based on the Wireless Motherboard (WMB) to support evaluation and development of sub-GHz RF
links with the different EZRadio ICs. Table 1 lists the boards of the kits that use the latest C2A revision of the
EZRadio ICs. Table 2 lists the boards of the obsolete kits that use the previous B1B revision of the EZRadio ICs.
Table 3 lists the content that is common to all kits.
The WMB has an LCD display and four LEDs to display information and four push-buttons to receive user
commands. Additionally, the Silicon Labs Toolstick Base Adapter is integrated on the board to be easily
connected to the PC for downloading and debugging user applications.
The RF pico board provides connection to the radio device.
The kits support use of the Wireless Development Suite (WDS) for setting radio parameters and managing
sample codes.
The kits support the use of the Silicon Laboratories Integrated Development Environment (IDE) for
software debugging and the use of the Keil C compiler, assembler, and linker toolchain.
Table 1. Development Boards of the EZRadio Development Kits
Qty Description Part Number
Si4455 EZRadio Two-Way Link Development Kit 434 MHz 4455C-434-PDK
2 Si4455 434 MHz RF Pico board with SMA connector 4455CPCE10D434M
2 Wireless Motherboard MSC-WMB930
2 C8051F930 MCU Pico Board UPPI-930-RF
Si4455 EZRadio Two-Way Link Development Kit 868 MHz 4455C-868-PDK
2 Si4455 868 MHz RF Pico board with SMA connector 4455CPCE10D868M
2 Wireless Motherboard MSC-WMB930
2 C8051F930 MCU Pico Board UPPI-930-RF
Si4455 EZRadio Two-Way Link Development Kit 915 MHz 4455C-915-PDK
2 Si4455 915 MHz RF Pico board with SMA connector 4455CPCE10D915M
2 Wireless Motherboard MSC-WMB930
2 C8051F930 MCU Pico Board UPPI-930-RF
Not
Rec
om
men
de
d f
or
New
 D
es
ign
s
EZRadio-DK User ’s Guide
2 Rev. 0.4
Table 2. Development Boards of the Obsolete EZRadio Development Kits
Qty Description Part Number
Si4455 EZRadio Two-Way Link Development Kit 434 MHz 4455-434-PDK
2 Si4455 434 MHz RF Pico board with SMA connector 4455-PCE10D434M
2 Wireless Motherboard MSC-WMB930
2 C8051F930 MCU Pico Board UPPI-930-RF
Si4455 EZRadio Two-Way Link Development Kit 868 MHz 4455-868-PDK
2 Si4455 868 MHz RF Pico board with SMA connector 4455-PCE10D868M
2 Wireless Motherboard MSC-WMB930
2 C8051F930 MCU Pico Board UPPI-930-RF
Si4455 EZRadio Two-Way Link Development Kit 915 MHz 4455-915-PDK
2 Si4455 915 MHz RF Pico board with SMA connector 4455-PCE10D915M
2 Wireless Motherboard MSC-WMB930
2 C8051F930 MCU Pico Board UPPI-930-RF
Si4012/Si4355 EZRadio One-Way Link Development Kit 434 MHz 4012-434-PDK
1 Si4355 434 MHz RF Pico board with SMA connector 4355-PRXB434M